
Day Term 1 8 weeks Term 2 8 weeks Day Term 3 12 weeks Term  4 12 weeks

Mon 21-Aug In-service day 30-Oct Start of Term 2 Mon 08-Jan 15-Apr Start of Term 4

Tues 22-Aug
Start of Term 1   Guidance Interviews - course 

change over next 2 weeks
31-Oct Tues 09-Jan 16-Apr

Wed 23-Aug 01-Nov Wed 10-Jan 17-Apr

Thurs 24-Aug 02-Nov Thurs 11-Jan 18-Apr

Fri 24-Aug 03-Nov Fri 12-Jan NASSA Basketball    S1 Tracking Report Issue this wk                 19-Apr

Mon 28-Aug 06-Nov S6 Guidance Interviews over next 4 weeks Mon 15-Jan Senior Phase Assessment Window/Study Leave begins 22-Apr Start of SQA Exam Diet 2024

Tues 29-Aug 07-Nov Tues 16-Jan 23-Apr

Wed 30-Aug 08-Nov Wed 17-Jan S1 Parent's Evening (In person) 4pm - 6.30pm                                                               24-Apr

Thurs 31-Aug 09-Nov Ext Leadership Team Meeting 2.50pm - 3.50pm Thurs 18-Jan 25-Apr Ex Leadership Team Meeting 2.50-3.50pm

Fri 01-Sep 10-Nov Fri 19-Jan 26-Apr

Mon 04-Sep 13-Nov
S2/3 Tracking Report 1 Issue                                              

Book Week 13-19 Nov
Mon 22-Jan 29-Apr SQA Exam diet starts

Tues 05-Sep 14-Nov Careers Fair Tues 23-Jan 30-Apr

Wed 06-Sep Ext Leadership Team Meeting 2.50 - 3.50pm 15-Nov Wed 24-Jan
S3 Report issued this wk                                                              Ext 

Leadership Team Meeting 2.50-3.50pm
01-May

Thurs 07-Sep 16-Nov In Service Thurs 25-Jan 02-May

Fri 08-Sep 17-Nov In Service                                                        Fri 26-Jan End of Senior Phase Assessment Window/Study Leave  03-May

Mon 11-Sep 20-Nov
S2 Parents Evening (Virtual) 4pm - 6.30pm                                      

S3 Assessment Window Opens
Mon 29-Jan S2 Guidance Interviews this week 06-May

HOLIDAY 

Tues 12-Sep 21-Nov NASSA Badminton Tues 30-Jan 07-May

Wed 13-Sep 22-Nov Wed 31-Jan 08-May Guidance Primary visits over next 3 weeks

Thurs 14-Sep 23-Nov Thurs 01-Feb 09-May

Fri 15-Sep 24-Nov Fri 02-Feb 10-May

Mon 18-Sep 27-Nov UCAS Deadline Mon 05-Feb S2 Full Reports issue this wk 13-May

Tues 19-Sep 28-Nov Tues 06-Feb
S2 Pastoral Parents Evening (Virtual)           

4pm - 6.30pm
14-May

Wed 20-Sep 29-Nov Whole Teaching Staff Meeting 2.40 - 3.40pm Wed 07-Feb 15-May
Grampian Children's Book Awards            

Teaching Staff Meeting 2.50-3.50pm

Thurs 21-Sep NASSA Road Relay in Ellon                            

S4/5/6 Family Learning Evening 6 - 7.30pm
30-Nov Thurs 08-Feb 16-May

Fri 22-Sep 01-Dec S3 Assessment Window Closes Fri 09-Feb Holiday (Occasional Day 2) 17-May

Mon 25-Sep S1/S3/S5/S6 Individual School Photos - all day04-Dec Interhouse Swimming Gala Mon 12-Feb Holiday 20-May
S1 Final Reports issue this wk                                                           

S2 IDL Week 

Tues 26-Sep 05-Dec Tues 13-Feb In-service 21-May

Wed 27-Sep 06-Dec Wed 14-Feb In-service 22-May NASSA Netball

Thurs 28-Sep 07-Dec
S4 Curricular Parent's Evening (Virtual)              

4pm - 6.30pm 
Thurs 15-Feb

S3 Parents' Evening (In person) 4pm - 6.30pm
23-May

Fri 29-Sep 08-Dec Fri 16-Feb S2 Subject Preference Deadline 24-May

Mon 02-Oct
PE Performance Assessments, Early UCAS Ref 

deadline and S1 Interviews this week 11-Dec PE Performance Assessments this week Mon 19-Feb S4 Guidance interviews this week 27-May S3 Entrepreneurship Day   

Tues 03-Oct 12-Dec Tues 20-Feb 28-May S3 Build Your Future Day

Wed 04-Oct 13-Dec

NASSA Swimming                                               

S5/6 Curricular Parent's Evening (Virtual)  

4pm - 6.30pm

Wed 21-Feb 29-May S1/2/3 Activities Day 1

Thurs 05-Oct
National Poetry Day

14-Dec Thurs 22-Feb 30-May
End of SQA Exam Diet 2024                  

S1/2/3 Activities Day 2

Fri 06-Oct 15-Dec
N5 Maths Assessments (Games Hall)

Fri 23-Feb NASSA X-Country 31-May
S1/2/3 Activities Day 3                                            

S2/S3 Tracking Report issue this wk

Mon 09-Oct S4/5/6 Tracking Report 1 issue this wk 18-Dec N5 English Assessments (Games Hall) Mon 26-Feb
S4/5/6 Full Reports issue this wk                                                                

S5 Guidance Interviews this week 03-Jun
Provisional Change of Timetable                      

Senior Induction

Tues 10-Oct 19-Dec Provisional Music for Christmas Concert 7.30pm Tues 27-Feb 04-Jun

Wed 11-Oct

NASSA Hockey                                                  

S1 Pastoral Parents Evening                     

4pm - 6.30pm
20-Dec Wed 28-Feb S4 Pastoral Parents' Evening 4pm - 6.30pm 05-Jun

Thurs 12-Oct 21-Dec Christmas Ceilidh Thurs 29 Feb 06-Jun Provisional School Sports Day

Fri 13-Oct End of Term 1 22-Dec Holiday (Occasional Day 1) Fri 01-Mar S3 Course Choice Deadline 07-Jun Provisional Change of Timetable this week

Mon 16-Oct HOLIDAY 25-Dec HOLIDAY Mon 04-Mar 10-Jun

Tues
17-Oct HOLIDAY 26-Dec HOLIDAY

Tues 05-Mar
S5/6 Pastoral Parents' Evening 4pm - 6.30pm

11-Jun

Wed 18-Oct HOLIDAY 27-Dec HOLIDAY Wed 06-Mar 12-Jun

Thurs 19-Oct HOLIDAY 28-Dec HOLIDAY Thurs 07-Mar
Parents deadline for change of level queries   

World Book Day
13-Jun Provisional School Sports Day

Fri 20-Oct HOLIDAY 29-Dec HOLIDAY Fri 09-Mar 14-Jun NASSA Athletics

Mon 23-Oct HOLIDAY 01-Jan HOLIDAY Mon 11-Mar 17-Jun

Tues 24-Oct HOLIDAY 02-Jan HOLIDAY Tues 12-Mar 18-Jun

Wed 25-Oct HOLIDAY 03-Jan HOLIDAY Wed 13-Mar 19-Jun

Thurs 26-Oct HOLIDAY 04-Jan HOLIDAY Thurs 14-Mar 20-Jun

Fri 27-Oct HOLIDAY 05-Jan HOLIDAY Fri 15-Mar S5/6 Course Choice Deadline 21-Jun

Mon 18-Mar PE Performance Assessments this week 24-Jun

Tues 19-Mar 25-Jun P7 Transition

Wed 20-Mar 26-Jun P7 Transition

Thurs 21-Mar Whole Teaching Staff Meeting 2.50 - 3.50pm 27-Jun
P7 Transition     NASSA Tennis               

Drama Showcase 7pm Theatre

Fri 22-Mar 28-Jun

Mon 25-Mar 01-Jul

Tues 26-Mar 02-Jul

Wed 27-Mar Music for Spring Concert 7.30pm Theatre 03-Jul

Thurs 28-Mar End of Term 3 04-Jul

Fri 29-Mar HOLIDAY 05-Jul End of Term 4

Mon 03-Apr HOLIDAY 10-Jul HOLIDAY

Tues 04-Apr HOLIDAY 11-Jul HOLIDAY

Wed 05-Apr HOLIDAY 12-Jul HOLIDAY

Thurs 06-Apr HOLIDAY 13-Jul HOLIDAY

Fri 07-Apr HOLIDAY 14-Jul HOLIDAY

Mon 10-Apr HOLIDAY 17-Jul HOLIDAY

Tues 11-Apr HOLIDAY 18-Jul HOLIDAY

Wed 12-Apr HOLIDAY 19-Jul HOLIDAY

Thurs 13-Apr HOLIDAY 20-Jul HOLIDAY

Fri 14-Apr HOLIDAY 21-Jul HOLIDAY

19-Aug Term 1 24/25


